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President Report

_ Although the annual awards banquet is over seven months away, I do not
think that it is too early to request one or more volunteers for a committee
to make arrangements for this event. We will also need at least one volunteer
to direct the speed chess tournament that traditionally accompanies the awards
banquet. As for the trophies, last year’s trophy chairman, Frank Tegel, has
indicated a willingness to take care of trophies again this season, but he
probably would not mind some help. Ray Fabijonas is willing to direct our
annual spring tornado, but it would be nice if we had a volunteer to see to it
that the event is publicized in the Illinois Chess Bulletin (the bi-minthily
publication of the Illinois Chess Association) and Chess Life magazine (put
out monthly by the USCF). Perhaps this year that event can draw more than ten
players with some publicity.

I agree that it is a little early to bring up these matters, but by
doing so, hopefully, we can have things well under control next spring. To
volunteer, simply call me: days 681-6948; evenings 325-6140.

Ratings chairman Charlie Ward has informed me that the accompanying
rating list contains only those names and ratings of players who have a rated
result entered into the computer by press time. That is the reason no Eastern
Division players appear on this month’s list. Also, I would like to ask any
teams that have not yet remitted their team dues to league treasurer Jin
Brotsos ‘to please do so soon. :

Martin J. Franek
CICL President
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EXCALIBURS
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KEMFER INSURANCE
AVON FRODUCTS
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ZENITH-GLENVIEW
TELETYFE ENIGHTS
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TEAM NAME

ANL ROOKS

WE TYROS

BTL ROYALS
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GAME MATCH .
FOINTS FOINTS

6.0 1.0
5.5 1.0
4.0 1.0
.0 0.5
3.0 Q.35
2.0 0.0
0.5 0.0
0.0 0.0
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GAME MATCH
FOINTS FOINTS
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GAME MATCH
D FOINTS FOINTS FCT
O 4.5 1.0
0 3.5 1.0
Q 2.5 0.0
0 1.5 0.0
O Q.0 G, 0
8] 0.0 0.0
0 0.0 0.0
Q 0.0 0.0
Q 0.0 0.0
O 0.0 0.0

10723783

GAME MATCH
D FOINTS FOINTS
Q .0 0.0
0 0.0 0.0
Q 0.0 0.0
] 0.0 0.0
o 0.0 0.0
Q 0.0 0.0
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1.600
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0.500
0.GC00
0. 000
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0.3500
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ETL DRAGONS

KAMINSKEY, R

RENN, F
ENG,Y
WARD, C

AEBATE, A

DE, E
SUCH, A

INT*L HARVESTER

FEEL, A

SATTERLEE,D
MOTYCHA, R

SAWDO, E

RAVANAM, S

MEANS, J
STOCK, R

ROCEWELL INTTL

SAMELSON, C

FOFFS, W
RAFACZ, T

MCRUINN, J
CALDWELL,D
VANEBECKUM, F

WE CHARBGERS

WARREN, J

MARCOWEA, R

KUMRO, D
DDER, k

‘RADAVICIUS.E

FAIFUS, J

FERMILAR

GAINES, I

SFIEGEL,L

HILL,C

SARMIENTO, M

WALKER, R

SOKOLOFF, M

SLIWA, K

RATINGS SCORE
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Q O
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ANL KNIGHTS

YOUNG, C

KELLOGG, K

EAURAC.D
ZAROME, S

KINSELLA,G

FHELFS,C

WE GAMEBITEERS

ALBRECHT, R

STAMM, V
THOMAS, J

ALOJADOLM
FRESCOTT,.F
BLAUMUELLER,F
SWIDERSKI, M

VETERANS ADMIN.

MACHUEA,V

FRANEE , M

DAVIDSON, M

LEMPA, K
MILLER,T
SMITH,JM

A % B RADIO

LASKY N
SLOTA,Jd

O"DELL,DW

CHAEN, T

LETOURNEAU, T
WEISNER, T

ETL INDIANS
WERSTER, D

STINSON, M
DOEROVOLNY, C

SOLNER, J

KRUEGER, J
DANSART, D

JENSEN, J

-
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21-5EF-83 ANL ROOKS 3.5 WHEATON COLLEGE 2.5

ROUND 1 ED RATINGS SCORE RATINGS SCORE
1 STREETS,D 2028 -8 .5 UNDERWOOD,W 1831 12 .S
2 JACKSON,J 1924 2 1 LUNDQUIST,F 1450 -3 0O
3 EBERRY,G 1816-11 .5 CHAN,E 1473 18 .S
4 MIHAILOVICH,S 1814 1 1  BROWN,D 1175 -1 ©
5 BINGLE,J 1580 © .5 ERLANDSON,D 0O 0 .5
& WIENCEK,T 1299 © O  JOSEFHSON,J o 0 1
7 BUEBULKA,M 1251 O ©  MCKENZIE,J o o 1
8 REDEY,E O © O HADLEY,T 0o 0 1
22-SEF-83  AMOCO 2.5 WE TYROS 3.5
ROUND 1 ED RATINGS SCORE RATINGS SCORE
1 KESKE,R 1747 -9 O  FRANZ,W 1989 9 1
2 MUIR,L 1561 7 .5 OGASAWARA,L 1723-10 .5
3 HOLM,E 1511 30 1  HARRINGER,R 1626~30 0O
4 ANGELES,F O O .5 ELLIOTT.W 1674 0 .5
S SFANGLER, M 1306 11 .5 WESTON,F . . 1472-11 .S
6 HAUSLER,J & O © SHAFF,R 1495 o0 1
7 HEAGEERG,J 0 © O BLAZIE,J 1502 0 1
(TYROS) 8 KOEFELE,J O O O SMITH,ER 1452 0 1
22-SEF-83  EBTL ROYALS 4.5 TELLAES 1.5
ROUND 1 ED RATINGS SCORE RATINGS SCORE
1 LUDWIG, T 2131 2 1 BGABNER,F 1627 -2 0
2 BHOJWANI,.C 1755 © 1 MAGERKURTH,S 0O 0o o
I LILT 1541 12 1 STELTON,N 1375-12 ©
4 CLIFTON,J 1498 0 1 GAWRON,R 0 0 0
S DETMERS,J 1440-28 @  MOORE,J 1357 28 1
6 MCHARG, C 1387 O .5 MOLINE,J 0O 0 .5
7 MAZER,D O O 1 HUNG,N 0O 0 0

10-0CT-82 ANL ROOKS 3.5 TELLAES -3
ROUND 2 BRD RATINGS SCORE RATINGS SCORE

1 STREETS,D 2020-11 .o OGRAFT.D 1686 17 S

2 JACKS0ON, Jd 1926 S 1 GAGNER, F 1625 -7 0

F MIHAILOVICH,S 1815 0O 1 MAGERKURTH, S o 0 0

4 BERRY, G 1805 2 1 STELTON, N 1363 -3 0

I BINGLE,J 1380 7 1 MOORE, J 1385-11 0

& WIENCEE,T 12992 0O 1 MOLINE, J S0 0 0

7 BUBULEA,M 12531 O Q HUNG, N o o0 1

8 REDEY,E o 0 1 GAWRON, R o o0 0
11-0CT-83 WHEATON COLLEGE 1 WE TYROS ]
ROUND 2 BED RATINGS SCORE RATINGS SCORE

1 UNDERWOOD,W 1843~-13 ¢ FRANZ, W 1998 1= 1

=2 LUNDGUIST,F 1447 =9 1 BROZOVICH, J 1766-26 0

S FAESE.M 1374 -4 O 0GASAWARA, L 1715 &6 1

4 CHAMLE 1491-12 ¢ ELLIOTT,.W 1674 8 1

S BROWN,D 1174 -4 0] HARRINGER, R 1598 4 i

& ERLANDSON,D o 0 ¢ WESTON, F 1461 O 1

7 MCEENZIE,J o 0 1 GARG. R 0 Q 0

8 AUGSBRURGER, L o o 1 KDEFELE, J o 0 0
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KESKE, R
MUIR, L
EARNES, R
HOLM, E
ANGELES, F
SFANGLER , M
HEAGEERG, J

BTL INDIANS

WEESTER, D
STINSON, M
DOERDOVOLNY, C
MEEK INGS, D
JENSEN, J
SOLNER, J
UNRUH, J
DANSART, D
TAFF, L
MAZER,D

EXEMFLARS

WONG, F
KRAKAUH
SUERTH, F
ZAHORA, J
EDWARDS, S
AMPULSKT, J
EAKER, K

EXCAL IBURS

EUERGER, E
LEONG, G
SULLIVAN, J
KARLOVICS, S
EROTSOS, J
VOLFE, M
BRYFARIS, J
MARCYSIAK, S

RATINGS
1738 26
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1614 O
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FERMILAR

GAINES, I

SFIEGEL,L
SARMIENTO, M

WALKER, R

SOEOLOFF . M

LANG, K

HAUSLER, J

BTL ROYALS

LUDWIG, T
WILSON,D

EHOJWANTI, C

LI, T

CLIFTON,J
DETMERS, J

MCHARG, C
MAZER,D
GARG, R

SHACHTER, J

FEL-FRO

MONZANI, A
FERNANDEZ,J

WEITZ.R

FOKATILOFF, W
GAUTHIER, H
THOMFSON, R

KASFER, J

MOTOROLA

MCNEIL, R

GONCHAROFF, N
CIFOLLA,J
NEUMARE , J
GREENSFAN, F
OGASAWARA, R
MARTINSONS, B
WAGNER, RA

RATINGS
1791-26
1587 21
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following exhibition match was played during the summer,
is not included in the regular CICL standings. Board 4 was
rated, by agreement between the players:

ETL. ROYALS = WE TYROS 1
RATINGS SCORE RATINGS SCORE
LUDWIG, T 2126 & 1 BEROZOVICH, J 1769 -3 0
FHELFS,C o o 8] SHAFF,R 1495 O 1
CLIFTON,J 1474 24 1 WESTON,F 1494-24 o
LI, T 1841 0 1 ELLIOTT,W 1674 © 0



NAME

TEAM W L
AEBATE, A DRGNS © 1
ALEBRECHT. R GAMET O ©
ALOJADO,.M GAMET 1 ©
AMFULSKI, J EXMFL O 1
ANGELES, F AMOCO 1 ©
AUBSEURGER,L ~ WHEAT 1 ©
BAKER, E FLFRO .0 1
EARNES, R AMOCD 1 ©
BAURAC, D ENGHT 1 ©
EBERRY, G ROOKES 1 ©
BHOJWANI, C ROYLS 2 0
BINGLE,J ROOKS 1 ©
BLAZIE,J TYROS 1 O
EROTSO0S, J EXCAL © ©
EROWN, D WHEAT o 2
EROZOVICH,J - TYROS © 1
EBUBULEA, M ROOKS © 2
EUERGER, E EXCAL O 1
CALDWELL,D WESCM O 1
CHAN, E WHEAT © 1
CHAN, T RADIO © 1
CIFOLLA,J MTRLA © ©
CLIFTON,J ROYLS 2 o©
DANSART,D INDNS 2 ©
DAVIDSON, M VAADM O ©
DETMERS, J ROYLS o 2
DOER, K CHRGR 1 ©
DOEROVOLNMY,C  INDNS 1 1
EDWARDS, S EXMFL 1 ©
ELLIDTT,W TYROS 1 ©
ENG, Y DRGNS ©O 1

ERLANDSON, D WHEAT 0O 1
FARJEUS, J CHRGR 1 ©
FERNANDEZ, J FLFRO O 1
FRANEE, M vaabM 1 0
FRANZ W TYROS 2 0O
GAGNER.F TELAE 0O 2
GAINES, I FERMI © 2
GARG,. R TYROS 1 1
GAUTHIER. B FLFRO o© 1
GAWRON, R TELAR 0O 2
GONCHARDFF, N MTRLA O 1
GRA&FT.D TELAE O 0O
GREENSFAN,F MTRLA O O
GRYFARIS, J MTRLA © 1
HADLEY, T WHEAT 1 0O
-HSRRINGER, R TYROS 1 1
HABUSLER, J AMOCO 1 1
HEAGBERG, J AMOCO o 2
HILL.C FERMI O 1
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1120#
1640%
1515

1021 %
[slalalnie
QOOG?
11414
1614+
1742

1807C
1780

1587C
1502

1559C
1170#
1740C
12514
2073C
alelaleln
14794#
12894#
1687%
1498+
1421%
Q0Q07?
1412%
1616D
1776#
1299+%
1682D
QOOO7
11424
1607C
1472

1708%
2011

1618

1765

QOO07
1385+
QOQ07
177SD
1703

1575C
OOQ07?
Qo007
1602

QOO07
QOO07?
1642%

NAME

HOLM, B
HUNG, N
JACKSON, J
JENSEN, J
JOSEFHSON, J
KAMINSEY, R
KARLOVICS, S
KASFER, J
KELLOGG, K
KESKE,R
KINSELLA, G
KOEFELE, J
KRAKAU, H
KRUEGER, J
KUMRO, D
LANG, K
LASKY,N
LEMFA, K
LEONG, G
LETOURNEAU, T
LI, T
LUDWIG, T
LUNDQUIST, F
MACHUCA, V
MAGERKURTH, S
MARCOWEA, R
MARCYSIAK,S
MARTINSONS, B
MAZER, D
MCHARG, C
MCKENZIE, J
MCNEIL, E
MCRUINN, J
MEEKINGS, D
MIHAILOVICH, S
MILLER, T
MOLINE,J
MONZANI, A&
MOORE, J
MOTYCKEA, R
MUIR, L
NEUMARE, J
0°DELL,DW
OGASAWARA, L
OGASAWARA, R
FAESE, M
FEEL,A
FHELFS,C
FOKATILOFF, W
FOFFS, W

TEAM

AMOCO
TELAR
ROGKS
INDNS
WHEAT
DRGNS
EXCAL
FLFRO
FINGHT
AMOCO
KNGHT
TYROS
EXMFPL
INDNS
CHRGR
FERMI
RADIO
VAADM
EXCAL
RADIO
ROYLS
ROYLS
WHEAT
VAADM
TELAR
CHRGR
MTRLA
MTRLA
ROYLS
ROYLS
WHEAT
MTRLA
WESCHM
INDNS
ROOKES
VAADM
TELAR
FLFRO
TELAR
IHARY
AMOCO
MTRLA
RADIO
TYROS
MTRLA
WHEAT
IHARV
DRGNS
FLFRO
WESCHM

PRGE 7

W-. L D RATING
2 0O 0 1554
1 1 0O 00007
2 0 © 1271D
11 0O 00007
1 O 0 00007
1 O 0 1499
1 O 0O 1700
1 O 0 1078+%
1 O O 1780C
1 1 0O 17464
1 0 O 1482
QO 2 0 00007
1 0 0 1870
O 1 G 00007
1 O O 1747D
0 1 0O 00007
O 1 0O 1610%
1 ¢ 0 1507+%
1 0O ¢ 1971
O 1 0 00007
1 O 1 1562
2 0 0O 2141
1 1 0 1486
1 0O 0O 1964%
O 2. 0 00007
1 O 0O 1948
1 O ¢ 00007
1 & 0o 00007
2 1 ¢ Q0007
1 O 1 1395#
2 0 0 00007
1 O 0 2136
QO 1 ©Q Q0007
00 1 14683
2 0O ¢ 1815SD
1 O 0O 1302+«
0 1 1 00007
0 1 0 1644
1 i 0 1374
O 1 0 1267
G 1 1 1554C
0O 1 0 1732C
QO 1 0O 1434+
1 O 1 1719
¢ O 1 1372C
O 1 0 1368%
O O 1 1485
0 1 0 12624#%
0 1 ¢ 1382
O 1 ¢ 1598

C - CENTURY CLUER MEMEER
D - DOUELE CENTURION



FRESCOTT,F

RADAVICIUS,E

RAFACZ, T
RAVANAM, S
REDEY,E
RENN, F
SAMELSON, C
SARMIENTO, M
SATTERLEE,D
SAWDO, E
SHACHTER, J
SHAFF . R
SLIWA, K
SLOTA,Jd
SMITH, ER
SMITH, JM
SOKOLOFF , M
SOLNER, J
SFANGLER, M
SFIEGEL,L
STAMM, V
STELTON, N
STINSON, M
STOCK, R
STREETS,D

TEAM W L
GAMET © 0O
CHRGR 1 0O
WESCM © O
IHARV O 0O
ROOES 1 1
DRGNS O 1
WESCM o 1
FERMI O 1
IHARV 1 0O
IHARV O 1
ROYLS O 1
TYROS 1 O
'FERMI O 1
RADIOD O 1
TYROS 1 O
VAADM 1 O
FERMI o 2
INDNS 1 ©
AMOCO 1 0O
FERMI 1 1
GAMET O 1
TELAR © 2
INDNS 2 o
GAMET O 1
ROOKS © O

? — UNRATED

#..
* —

S TO 9 RATED GAMES
10 TO

24 RATED GAMES
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1302%
1620C
Qo007
1200%
Q0007
1600%
1718

QOCO07?
1623

00007
Q0007
1395

Qo007
1S576%
1452

Q0007
1Z084#
1717+
1317

1608
1601C
1360%
1724

1310%
200%C

SUCH, A
SUERTH,F
SULLIVAN,J

SWIDERSKI,M

TAFF,L
THOMAS, J
THOMFSON, R
UNDERWOOD, W
UNRUH, J
VANBECKUM, F
VOLFE, M
WAGNER, RA
WALKER, R
WARD, C
WARREN, J
WEESTER, D
WEISNER, T
WEITZ.R
WESTON,F
WIENCEK, T
WILSON,D
WONG, F
YOUNG, C
ZAHORA, J
ZAROME, S

C - CENTURY
D — DOUBLE CENTURION

TEAM

DRGNS
EXMPL
EXCAL
GAMET
INDNS

-GAMEBT

FLFRO
WHEAT
INDNS
WESCH
EXCAL
MTRLA
FERMI
DRGNS
CHRGR

INDNS -

RADIO
FLFRO
TYROS
RODKS

ROYLS

EXMFL
ENGHT
EXMFL
ENGHT
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1449%
1624%
18Z4C
140°9C
Q0007
1520
1218+
1830
1186
00007
1280
QOO07?
172800
1637C
1972D
1861
11974
1385
14461C
1299#
1838
1985
1863
1647
1454#



NORTH DIVISION TOF T

MCNEIL.B MTRLA

BUERGER, E EXCAL
WONG, F EXMFL
LEONG, G EXCAL
KRAKAU, H EXMFPL
SULLIVAN,J EXCAL
BONCHAROFF,N  MTRLA
NEUMARK , J MTRLA
KARLOVICS, S EXCAL
SUERTH, F EXMFL
NEAR WEST DIVISION T
WARREN, J CHRGR
MACHUCA, V VASDM
MARCOWKA, R CHRGR
YOUNG, C  ENGHT
KELLOGG, K KNGHT
KUMRO, D CHRGR
BAURAC, D KNGHT
SAMELSON, C WESCM
FRANEE , M VAADM
KAMINSEY, R DRGNS

EN

2136
2073C
1985
1971
1870
18=4C
1772D
1752C
1700
1694%

OF TEN

1972D
1964 %
1948
1863
1780C
1747D
1742
1718
1768+
1699

PAGE T

EAST DIVISION TOF TEN

Qo
0

SOOCOoOoC0

FAR WEST DIVISION TOF TEN

LUDWIG, T ROYLS
FRANZ, W TYROS
STREETS,D ROOKES
JACKSON, J ROOKS
WEESTER,D INDNS
WILSON,D ROYLS
UNDERWOOD, W WHEAT
MIHAILOVICH,S ROOKS
BERRY.G ROOKS

EHOJWANI,C ROYLS

MOST. IMFROVED FLAYERS

STINSON, M
HOLM, B
LUNDGUIST,F
KAMINSEY, R
EDWARDS, S
KARLOVICS,S
EHOJWANI, C
SATTERLEE,D
FRANZ , W

MCNEIL , K

INDNS
AMOCOo
WHEAT
DRGNS
EXMFL
EXCAL
ROYLS
IHARV
TYROS
MTRLA

S1
4%
36

-
o
“rm
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~
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~e
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o
<
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P

2141
2011
2009C
15931D
1861
1B38
1830
1815D
1807C
1780



